GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4474
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016

FOREIGN INVESTMENT IN RAILWAYS

4474. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has any proposal to encourage foreign investors to invest under ‘Make in India’ programme in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)
(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Under the ‘Make in India’ action plan, Railway is encouraging setting up of manufacturing facilities for wagons, coaches, locomotives and train sets. Two locomotive factories at

Madhepura (Electric) and Marhowra (Diesel) have already been awarded to Alstom and General Electric (GE) respectively.
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